

**07.01.2023: xəbər**

**The new issue of "Khazar Journal of Humanities and Social Sciences" published**

The new issue (Vol. 25, 3rd Issue, 2022) of "Khazar Journal of Humanities and Social Sciences" has been released. The published articles of this issue are from Literature, Language, Education and Philosophy. You can read the full articles here: <https://jhss-khazar.org/>

In this new issue, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli, the founder of Khazar University and the chairman of its Board of Directors and Trustees published an article titled "Braveman Koroghlu and Translation of Epic as a Factor of Cross-lingual and Cross-cultural Transfers".

We encourage you to read KJHSS, cite from its publications, and submit your quality and original research papers for possible publication (the priority fields for now are Education, Language/Linguistics/Literature, IR & Political Science). For more information about submissions, please, see: <https://jhss-khazar.org/author-guidelines/>

**"Khazar Journal of Humanities and Social Sciences" jurnalının yeni nömrəsi çapdan çıxıb**

"Khazar Journal of Humanities and Social Sciences" ("Xəzər Humanitar və Sosial Elmlər Jurnalı") jurnalının yeni nömrəsi (Cild 25, №3, 2022) Xəzər Universitetinin nəşriyyatında çapdan çıxmışdır. Yeni nömrəyə daxil olan məqalələr ədəbiyyat, dil, təhsil və fəlsəfə sahələrinə aiddir. Məqalələrin tam versiyaları ilə burada tanış ola bilərsiniz: <https://jhss-khazar.org/>

Jurnalın yeni nömrəsində Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaخانlının "Braveman Koroghlu and Translation of Epic as a Factor of Cross-lingual and Cross-cultural Transfers" ("Cəsur Koroghlu və dastanın tərcüməsi dillərarası və mədəniyyətlərarası yayılma faktoru kimi") adlı məqaləsi də çap olunmuşdur.

Sizi "Khazar Journal of Humanities and Social Sciences" jurnalını oxumağa, öz elmi nəşrlərinizdə onun məqalələrindən sitatlar verməyə və çap etdirmək üçün keyfiyyətli və orijinal məqalələrinizi bizə göndərməyə dəvət edirik (hazırda üstünlük verilən sahələr: təhsil, dil, linqvistik, ədəbiyyat, beynəlxalq münasibətlər və siyasi elmlər).

Daha ətraflı məlumat üçün: <https://jhss-khazar.org/author-guidelines/>